
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1801
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2012
FOOD PROCESSING CENTRES
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposals to establish Centrally approved food processing centres, which would enable the local farmers to send their produce to far off places in the XIIth Five Year Plan period ;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh ; and

(c) the action taken thereon, so far ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES(DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a): No, Madam. At present, there is no such proposal under consideration of this Ministry

(b): Does not arise

(c): Does not arise
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